




















































































































































































































































• ORDINANCE NO. 10- 5 ~ 02 
ANNUAL BUDGET AND 

APPROPRJATION ORDINANCE 
OFTHE 

VILLAGE OFMAHOMET, ILLINOIS 

An Ordinance making appropriations for the corporatepurposes of the 

VILLAGEOF MAHOMET, lLLJl:'.!OIS. for the fiscal year commencing on the first day 

May 20 I0 and endingApril 30. 20 i 1. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Presidentand Board of Trustees of tile 

-; VILLAQEOf MAHOMET, ILLINOIS: 

SECTION 1: That the followingsums, or so much thereof as may be 

authorized by law, be the same are-hereby appropriated the corporate purposes of 
- , 

'the VILLAGEOF,MAHOlViET, ILLLIN01S, todefray aU necessaryexpenses and 

'Jlabilitiesorsaid VrLLAGEOf' MAHOMET,. lLLlNOIS, as 'hereinafter specified for the 

fiscal year commencingon the first day. ofMay; 2010 and ending April 30.2011, to-wit: 

Police Protection 855,183.00 
Transportation 4L6J6&.Oa 
Administration 455}~42.00I 

i Parks 329,878.00 , 
EconomicDevelopment 37)217.00

I • 

Water Operations & Maintenance 681,:354.00 
Waste Water Operations & Maintenance 1,033,856.00I 
Civil Defense(ESDA) 19,635..00 
Community Center 22,806.00 
Recreation 211,i34.00 
Motor Fuel Ta'i: 142,643.00 
lMRF 145,000.00 
Tax Increment Financing 5,392,8.00.00 
Social Security Contribution 110,000.00 
Insurance 99,750.00 
Writer Capital Improvement 202,650.00 
Waste WaterCapital Impro vement ]27,050.00 
Water Sewer Bond Fund 275,958.00 
Forfeited Funds 21,000.00 
W/S Bond Series B 141 ,750.00 

• 
General BondIssue 72.39'9.00 

Mahomet Budget Page 14-J 



• UtililY Tax Fund 359,756.00 
CommunityDevelopment 277,079.00 
Public Works Department 141,971.00 
Transfers 134,000.00 
W\VTP Expansion 315,000.00 
Interceptor SSA 1,678.00 
Cap. Equip/Yehicle Replacement 79.,223.00 
Transportation Capital Improvement 948,938.00 
E-PayFunds 29,400.00 
Country Ridge 4 62,278.00 
CountryRidge 5 24.8,248.00 
Caro Court 72,264.00 
Conway Farm Sub.l 250,897.00 
Conway Farm Sub. 2 288,957.00 
Conway Farm Commercial 68,31'7.00 
Contingencies 250,000.00 

TOTAL $14,322.,179.00 

SECTiON 2: All)' unexpended balance ofany items hereinappropriated 

may be expended in meeting ally insufficiency in any other item of appropriation 

• made by this ordinance. 

SECTION 3: The said severalslimsof moneyare hereby appropriated 

from monies received and to be received by the VILLAGE OF MAHOMET~ 

ILLINOIS, from all sources. 

SECnON 4: This ordinance shall take effect and be iu forcefrom and 

after its passage, approval and publication as provided by law. 

PASSED by the Board ofTrustees of the VrtLAGE OF 

~1AHOMET: ILLJNOlS, this 25th d~y of May, A.D. 2010. 

• 

APPROVED this 25th day of May, A.D., 2010. 

,, 

Mahomet BudgetPage 14·2 




